CH \$440.00 562

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM868760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		01/17/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUNKO, LLC
Street Address:	2802 Wetmore Avenue
Internal Address:	Attn: Legal Department
City:	Everett
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98201
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON
Name:	FUNKO GAMES, LLC
Street Address:	2802 Wetmore Avenue
Internal Address:	Attn: Legal Department
City:	Everett
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98201
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	V	Vord Mark
Registration Number:	5624156	BEARD BALL	
Registration Number:	5961908	CATLANTIS	
Registration Number:	5302914	DONNER DINNER PARTY	
Registration Number:	6076449	FRIENDS OF A FEATHER	
Registration Number:	3993036	HAIKUBES	
Registration Number:	5399540	HOW TO ROB A BANK	
Registration Number:	6349291	LAST DEFENSE	
Registration Number:	5958072	PICTURE PAIRING	
Registration Number:	6075897	PINNACLE	
Registration Number:	5826283	PROSPERO HALL	
Registration Number:	5192343	REALLY BAD ART	
	•	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK ——

REEL: 008318 FRAME: 0741

900828617

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5308470	SHIFTY EYED SPIES
Registration Number:	6323054	SNUGGLE TIME
Registration Number:	6323483	SOMETHING WILD
Registration Number:	5308405	THE WIZARD ALWAYS WINS
Registration Number:	4923561	WONKY
Registration Number:	6323482	YACHT ROCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22713614
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=JPM_Funko - Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (EV)(Executed)(761152601_1)#page1.tif source=JPM_Funko - Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (EV)(Executed)(761152601_1)#page2.tif source=JPM_Funko - Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (EV)(Executed)(761152601_1)#page3.tif source=JPM_Funko - Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (EV)(Executed)(761152601_1)#page4.tif source=JPM_Funko - Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (EV)(Executed)(761152601_1)#page5.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Partial Release") dated as of January 17, 2024, made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent for the Lenders (together with any successors and permitted assigns thereto, in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), is in favor of FUNKO, LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Funko") and FUNKO GAMES, LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Funko Games", and together with Funko, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used by not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain (i) Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of September 17, 2021 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among, the Grantors, the other parties party thereto and the Administrative Agent and (ii) Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of September 17, 2021 (as amended, modified or supplemented prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Agreement" and together with the Security Agreement, the "Security Documents"), granting Administrative Agent security interests in and liens on certain trademarks described therein;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on September 20, 2021, at Reel 007426, Frame 0450 with respect to the United States registered trademarks and trademark applications owned by Funko Games;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on September 20, 2021, at Reel 007426, Frame 0462 with respect to the United States registered trademarks and trademark applications owned by Funko;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to release and discharge its security interest in the United States registered trademarks and trademark applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Released Trademark Collateral</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, releases, cancels and discharges all pledges, grants, liens and security interests in each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to the Released Trademark Collateral, which is identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Partial Release be recorded at the USPTO; and
- 3. understands and agrees that this Partial Release may be recorded by any Grantor, or their successors or assigns with the USPTO.

The Security Documents remain in full force and effect, as amended or modified by this Partial Release. Nothing herein shall be construed as (a) terminating the Security Documents or (b) terminating, releasing, canceling or discharging any pledge, grant, lien or security interest in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Documents, other than the Released Trademark Collateral set forth in Schedule A hereto.

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS PARTIAL RELEASE AND THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows this page.]

760854790

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Partial Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

Name: Peter Christensen

Title: Executive Director

REEL: 008318 FRAME: 0745

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

	Registered			
	Registered			
		88/390751	US	PICTURE PAIRING
	Registered	88/745379	US	LAST DEFENSE
	Registered	87/301940	US	HOW TO ROB A BANK
3993036 7/12/2011	Registered	85/176869	US	HAIKUBES
6076449 6/9/2020	Registered	88/504472	US	FEATHER
				FRIENDS OF A
5302914 10/3/2017	Registered	87/120280	US	PARTY
				DONNER DINNER
5961908 1/14/2020	Registered	87/420949	US	CATLANTIS
5624156 12/4/2018	Registered	87/787726	US	BEARD BALL
Number Reg. Date	Status	Serial Number	Jurisdiction	Title or Mark
Reg.				

RECORDED: 01/17/2024

YACHT ROCK US 88/745391 Registered		WONKY US 86/343767 Registered			WINS US 87/301955 Registered	THE WIZARD ALWAYS		SOMETHING WILD US 88/745400 Registered			SNUGGLE TIME US 88/504341 Registered			SHIFTY EYED SPIES US 87/333451 Registered			REALLY BAD ART US 86/891778 Registered			PROSPERO HALL US 88/247382 Registered		
istered 6323482		istered 4923561			istered 5308405			istered 6323483			istered 6323054			istered 5308470			istered 5192343			istered 5826283		
4/13/2021		3/22/2016			10/10/2017			4/13/2021			4/13/2021			10/10/2017			4/25/2017			8/6/2019		
Games, LLC	Funko	LLC	Games,	Funko	LLC	Games,	Funko	LLC	Games,	Funko	LLC	Games,	Funko	LLC	Games,	Funko	LLC	Games,	Funko	LLC	Games,	